

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Cr. Revision No. 1567 of 2016**

Arbind Singh @ Arvind Singh ..... Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand ..... Opp. Party

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

-----

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Gautam Rakesh, APP

-----

**07/Dated:07<sup>th</sup> March, 2025**

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, put up this case after Holi Vacation.

2. Let the name of Mr. Gautam Rakesh, learned APP for the State be appeared in the daily cause list.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**