

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No.1567 of 2016

Arbind Singh @ Arvind Singh	Petitioner
-Versus-			
The State of Jharkhand	Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Advocate
For the O.P	: Mr. Gautam Rakesh, Adv.

13/Dated: 17th October, 2025

1. As prayed for, put up this case on 07.11.2025.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

17th October, 2025
Raja/-
Uploaded