

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Rev. No. 1567 of 2016

Arbind Singh @ Arvind Singh Petitioner (s)
Versus

The State of Jharkhand Opp. Party (s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.

For the State : Mr. Gautam Rakesh, APP

14/07.11.2025: As prayed for, list this case in the next week.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

NOVEMBER 7, 2025
Ravi-Chandan/-
Uploaded